
Notebook and Desktop Privacy Filters - Widescreen

Model Number PF12.1W PF13.3W PF14.1W * PF15.2W PF15.4W PF17.0W PF19.0W PF20.1W PF21.6W PF22.0W PF24.0W

Viewing Area
W x H x 0.021" (0.5 mm)

10.29" x 6.47"
261 x 164 mm

11.28" x 7.06"
287 x 179 mm

11.96" x 7.48"
304 x 190 mm

12.66" x 8.46"
322 x 215 mm

13.08" x 8.19"
332 x 208 mm

14.47" x 9.06"
368 x 230 mm

16.06" x 10.05"
408 x 255 mm

17.10" x 10.71"
434 x 272 mm

18.28" x 11.43"
464 x 290 mm

18.67" x 11.68"
474 x 297 mm

20.43" x 12.78"
519 x 325 mm

Viewing Area Diagonal 12.1"
309 mm

13.3"
338 mm

14.1"
358 mm

15.2"
387 mm

15.4"
392 mm

17.0"
434 mm

19.0"
481 mm

20.1"
512 mm

21.6"
548 mm

22.0"
559 mm

24.1"
612 mm

Weight 1.0 oz
28 gm

1.1 oz
32 gm

1.3 oz
37 gm

1.5 oz
43 gm

1.6 oz
45 gm

1.9 oz
55 gm

 2.3 oz
65 gm

2.6 oz
74 gm

3.1 oz
87 gm

3.2 oz
91 gm

3.8 oz
109 gm

* Discontinued

Material Properties

Toxicity:

Configuration:

Mounting Device:

Optical

Viewing surfaces:

View angle:

Louver angle:

Louver bias:
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3 Computer Filter Technical Specification

Reversible: side one = matte; side two = gloss

non-toxic

abrasion resistant coating / matte polycarbonate / advanced light control film / gloss polycarbonate / abrasion resistant coating

"Slide Mount", 10 mil Polyester with 3M 9500 PC double coated tape, #350 Adhesive

60° ± 4°, centered around a vertical plane normal to the viewing surface

THE FOLLOWING IS MADE IN LIEU OF ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS OF PURPOSE.  3M warrants the product to be free of defects in materials or 
manufacture at the time of shipment.  3M shall replace or refund the purchase price of such quantity of the product found to be defective in materials or manufacture at time of shipment.  3M SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN CONTRACT OR IN TORT FOR ANY INJURY, 
LOSS OR DAMAGE, WHETHER DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL, ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF OR THE INABILITY TO USE THE PRODUCT.  THE REMEDIES SET FORTH HEREIN ARE EXCLUSIVE.

0° ± 2°, measured in a horizontal plane normal to the viewing surface

11° ± 2°, measured from a vertical line in the image plane. Exceptions: PF21.6W & PF22.0W = 7° + 2°; PF24.0W = 9° + 2°


