# **3M** Computer Filter Technical Specification

## **Notebook and Desktop Privacy Filters - Widescreen**

Model Number	PF12.1W	PF13.3W	PF14.1W	* PF15.2W	PF15.4W	PF17.0W	PF19.0W	PF20.1W	PF21.6W	PF22.0W	PF24.0W
Viewing Area	10.29" x 6.47"	11.28" x 7.06"	11.96" x 7.48"	12.66" x 8.46"	13.08" x 8.19"	14.47" x 9.06"	16.06" x 10.05"	17.10" x 10.71"	18.28" x 11.43"	18.67" x 11.68"	20.43" x 12.78"
W x H x 0.021" (0.5 mm)	261 x 164 mm	287 x 179 mm	304 x 190 mm	322 x 215 mm	332 x 208 mm	368 x 230 mm	408 x 255 mm	434 x 272 mm	464 x 290 mm	474 x 297 mm	519 x 325 mm
Viewing Area Diagonal	12.1"	13.3"	14.1"	15.2"	15.4"	17.0"	19.0"	20.1"	21.6"	22.0"	24.1"
Viewing Area Diagonal	309 mm	338 mm	358 mm	387 mm	392 mm	434 mm	481 mm	512 mm	548 mm	559 mm	612 mm
Weight	1.0 oz	1.1 oz	1.3 oz	1.5 oz	1.6 oz	1.9 oz	2.3 oz	2.6 oz	3.1 oz	3.2 oz	3.8 oz
	28 gm	32 gm	37 gm	43 gm	45 gm	55 gm	65 gm	74 gm	87 gm	91 gm	109 gm

\* Discontinued

### **Material Properties**

Toxicity:	non-toxic
Configuration:	abrasion resistant coating / matte polycarbonate / advanced light control film / gloss polycarbonate / abrasion resistant coating

Mounting Device: "Slide Mount", 10 mil Polyester with 3M 9500 PC double coated tape, #350 Adhesive

### Optical

Viewing surfaces:	Reversible: side one = matte; side two = gloss
-------------------	--

View angle:  $60^{\circ} \pm 4^{\circ}$ , centered around a vertical plane normal to the viewing surface

Louver angle:  $0^{\circ} \pm 2^{\circ}$ , measured in a horizontal plane normal to the viewing surface

Louver bias:  $11^{\circ} \pm 2^{\circ}$ , measured from a vertical line in the image plane. Exceptions: PF21.6W & PF22.0W =  $7^{\circ} \pm 2^{\circ}$ ; PF24.0W =  $9^{\circ} \pm 2^{\circ}$ 

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE TO PURCHASER:

THE FOLLOWING IS MADE IN LIEU OF ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS OF PURPOSE. 3M warrants the product to be free of defects in materials or manufacture at the time of shipment. 3M shall replace or refund the purchase price of such quantity of the product found to be defective in materials or manufacture at time of shipment. 3M SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN CONTRACT OR IN TORT FOR ANY INJURY, LOSS OR DAMAGE, WHETHER DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL, ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF OR THE INABILITY TO USE THE PRODUCT. THE REMEDIES SET FORTH HEREIN ARE EXCLUSIVE.

**3M** Optical Systems Division 3M Center, Building 235-1E-54 St. Paul, MN 55144-1000 1-800-553-9215 http://www.3mprivacyfilter.com

Printed in U.S.A. Copyright © 3M (IPC) 2010 All rights reserved. Revised: 6-7-10